KEU-PF822-001
Single-Phase AC-DC Power Factor Correction Module
Page 1 of 12    www.koltpower.com Doc: 107907 Rev: 03 Status: In Qualification
Features & Benefits
• Single-Phase Power Factor Correction Module
• Input Frequency Range: 47-63 Hz
• Wide Input Voltage Range: 90-265 VRMS
• Power Factor of 0.99 at Full Load

Single-Phase AC-DC Power Factor Correction Module
Page 11 of 12    www.koltpower.com Doc: 107907 Rev: 03 Status: In Qualification
Part Ordering Information
Family Product Variant Option Variant Compliance
 KEU-PF822 -001 -XXX R: RoHS & REACH
Ordering Number Conformal Coating RoHS (Note*)
KEU- PF822-001-001 Yes RoHS compliant with exemptions
KEU- PF822-001-002 No RoHS compliant with exemptions
KEU- PF822-001-001R Yes RoHS-3 & REACH compliant
KEU- PF822-001-002R No RoHS-3 & REACH compliant
RoHS & REACH Compliance*
All KOLT products ship by default with SnPb solder under EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU, utilizing lead Exemption
7(a).
To obtain a lead-free build that meets RoHS-3 requirements and REACH compliancy, add the “-R” suffix to the part